Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

07-22-2004



102796844

ET u.s

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Hart	Name: Worldwide Patent Holding Corp.
John Hart	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
2. Nature of convey cases:	Street Address: 166 Acacia
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Santa Rosa Beach State: FL ZIP: 32459
□ Other	
Execution Date: May 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. 	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,909,952
	5,671,999
Additional nu	B. Patent No.(s) 5,909,952 5,671,999 mbers attached? □ Yes XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	L
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John C. McMahon Internal Address:	
	™ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 30069	Please charge any additional fees to deposit account
	number:
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64112	50-1253
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	nformation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	members to the different and diffy difference copy is a fine copy of
	and and and control and any altablica copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
the original document. John C. McMahon	July 13, 2004
the original document.	
John C. McMahon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	July 13, 2004 Signature Date Sheet, attachments and document: 4
John C. McMahon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded	July 13, 2004 Date

PATENT REEL: 015571 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John D. Hart of 601 East Ashley, Ave., Folly Beach, South Carolina is owner by assignment from TBI Concepts, L.L.C. of the following United States Patents:

ISSUED PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Patent Name</u>
5,909,952	June 8, 1999	Flashing Identification Light
		Adaptor System for Flashlight
5,671,999	September 30, 1997	Flashing Identification Light
		Adaptor System for Flashlight

WHEREAS, Worldwide Patent Holding Corp, of 166 Acacia, Santa Rosa Beach, Florida, 32459, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John D. Hart does hereby assign unto said Worldwide Patent Holding Corp, all right, title and interest in and to said patents.

5/12/04 Date

John D. Hart

1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLING
COUNTY OF Charleston) SS.
On this 12 day of May , 2004 , before me appeared John D. Hart, to me known and who executed the attached Assignment.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written. Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
$\frac{\sqrt{0/02/2007}}{(SEAL)}$

2

PATENT REEL: 015571 FRAME: 0252